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H*4004 (Rat #0359, Act #0301 of 2004) General Bill, By Hinson, Gourdine, Merrill, Umphlett and McLeod
Summary: Omnibus Adult Protection Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 43-35-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS
OF TERMS IN THE OMNIBUS ADULT PROTECTION ACT, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "EXPLOITATION" TO
INCLUDE CAUSING A VULNERABLE ADULT TO PURCHASE GOODS OR SERVICES FOR THE PROFIT OR ADVANTAGE
OF ANOTHER USING UNDUE INFLUENCE, HARASSMENT, DURESS, COERCION, OR SWINDLING. - ratified title

04/16/03
04/16/03
04/30/03
05/07/03
05/08/03
05/08/03
05/12/03
05/13/03
05/13/03
05/12/04
05/13/04
05/13/04
05/18/04
05/20/04
06/02/04
09/08/04
09/13/04
09/13/04
09/14/04

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-2

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-78

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-79
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-20
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-99

Ratified R 359

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 09/08/04

Act No. 301
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