

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

### H\*4004 (Rat #0359, Act #0301 of 2004) General Bill, By Hinson, Gourdine, Merrill, Umphlett and McLeod

#### Summary: Omnibus Adult Protection Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 43-35-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS OF TERMS IN THE OMNIBUS ADULT PROTECTION ACT, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "EXPLOITATION" TO INCLUDE CAUSING A VULNERABLE ADULT TO PURCHASE GOODS OR SERVICES FOR THE PROFIT OR ADVANTAGE OF ANOTHER USING UNDUE INFLUENCE, HARASSMENT, DURESS, COERCION, OR SWINDLING. - ratified title

04/16/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2
04/16/03	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2
04/30/03	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod
05/07/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
05/08/03	House	Read second time HJ-78
05/08/03	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-79
05/12/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5
05/13/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
05/13/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
05/12/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-17
05/13/04	Senate	Amended SJ-21
05/13/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
05/18/04	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-20
05/20/04	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-99
06/02/04		Ratified R 359
09/08/04		Signed By Governor
09/13/04		Copies available
09/13/04		Effective date 09/08/04
09/14/04		Act No. 301